
HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC S T WOOTEN CORPORATION BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

FAYETTEVILLE, NC WILSON, NC ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00

0002 0106000000-E 230 BORROW EXCAVATION 860 35.00 30,100.00 34.50 29,670.00 36.50 31,390.00CY

0003 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 141 110.00 15,510.00 187.04 26,372.64 148.00 20,868.00TON

0004 1245000000-E SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION 14.18 3,980.00 56,436.40 5,925.00 84,016.50 2,610.00 37,009.80SMI

0005 1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
1.5" MILLING

76,577 2.55 195,271.35 2.28 174,595.56 3.30 252,704.10SY

0006 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 1,133 13.30 15,068.90 7.90 8,950.70 8.25 9,347.25SY

0007 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 11,094 72.50 804,315.00 81.00 898,614.00 70.50 782,127.00TON

0008 1520000000-E SP ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL 10 227.00 2,270.00 240.00 2,400.00 101.00 1,010.00TON

0009 1523000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C 6,876 79.80 548,704.80 84.00 577,584.00 82.00 563,832.00TON

0010 1524000000-E SP ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL 2,115 89.00 188,235.00 105.00 222,075.00 90.50 191,407.50TON

0011 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 1,288 603.00 776,664.00 450.00 579,600.00 600.00 772,800.00TON

0012 1705000000-E SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 30 175.00 5,250.00 415.00 12,450.00 322.30 9,669.00TON

0013 1705500000-E SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL) 706 175.00 123,550.00 185.00 130,610.00 227.00 160,262.00TON

0014 1881000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)
SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (14 INCH),
TYPE SHOULDER (GENERIC)

71,350 0.47 33,534.50 0.44 31,394.00 0.34 24,259.00LF

0015 1881000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)
SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (18 INCH),
TYPE CENTERLINE (GENERIC)

35,675 0.52 18,551.00 0.46 16,410.50 0.34 12,129.50LF

0016 2605000000-N 848 CONCRETE CURB RAMPS 15 2,785.00 41,775.00 4,200.00 63,000.00 2,800.00 42,000.00EA

0017 2612300000-N 848 RETRO EXT CONC CURB RAMP 7 885.00 6,195.00 1,500.00 10,500.00 850.00 5,950.00EA

0018 2738000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY)
REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" CONCRETE
SIDEWALK (GENERIC)

40 110.00 4,400.00 132.00 5,280.00 115.00 4,600.00SY

0019 2738000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY)
REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (GENERIC)

20 128.00 2,560.00 56.50 1,130.00 56.00 1,120.00SY

0020 2739000000-E 852 GENERIC PAVING ITEM 852 (SY)
REMOVE & REPLACE 4" CONCRETE ISLAND
COVER (GENERIC)

56 153.00 8,568.00 150.00 8,400.00 150.00 8,400.00SY

0021 2752000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)
2'-6" CURB & GUTTER, REMOVE & REPLACE
(GENERIC)

268 85.00 22,780.00 81.00 21,708.00 85.00 22,780.00LF

0022 2752000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)
2'-6" CURB & GUTTER, REMOVE (GENERIC)

14 50.00 700.00 37.50 525.00 60.00 840.00LF

0023 2752000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)
9" X 6" CONCRETE CURB, REMOVE & REPLACE
(GENERIC)

60 82.00 4,920.00 78.00 4,680.00 85.00 5,100.00LF

0024 2759000000-N SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA)
ADJUSTMENT OF MONUMENTS (GENERIC)

3 400.00 1,200.00 800.00 2,400.00 425.00 1,275.00EA

0025 2759000000-N SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA)
REMOVE CURB RAMPS (GENERIC)

9 825.00 7,425.00 2,000.00 18,000.00 825.00 7,425.00EA

0026 2815000000-N 858 ADJ DROP INLETS 14 785.00 10,990.00 1,100.00 15,400.00 975.00 13,650.00EA

0027 2830000000-N 858 ADJ MANHOLES 32 840.00 26,880.00 800.00 25,600.00 785.00 25,120.00EA

0028 2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES 23 660.00 15,180.00 700.00 16,100.00 635.00 14,605.00EA

0029 4413000000-E SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN 1,104 6.35 7,010.40 6.35 7,010.40 6.25 6,900.00SF
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HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC S T WOOTEN CORPORATION BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

FAYETTEVILLE, NC WILSON, NC ROCKY MOUNT, NC

0030 4415000000-N 1115 FLASHING ARROW BOARD 3 1,750.00 5,250.00 1,065.00 3,195.00 1,200.00 3,600.00EA

0031 4420000000-N 1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN 3 3,600.00 10,800.00 3,150.00 9,450.00 3,500.00 10,500.00EA

0032 4434000000-N 1140 SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS 20 180.00 3,600.00 129.00 2,580.00 75.00 1,500.00EA

0033 4457000000-N SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) Lump Sum 254,000.00 253,277.50 252,500.00

0034 4480000000-N 1165 TMA 3 6,400.00 19,200.00 9,600.00 28,800.00 12,000.00 36,000.00EA

0035 4510000000-N 1190 LAW ENFORCEMENT 480 75.00 36,000.00 79.00 37,920.00 53.00 25,440.00HR

0036 4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 5,956 1.00 5,956.00 1.00 5,956.00 1.00 5,956.00LF

0037 4688000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS 156,044 0.85 132,637.40 0.85 132,637.40 0.85 132,637.40LF

0038 4695000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS 3,423 3.00 10,269.00 3.00 10,269.00 3.00 10,269.00LF

0039 4700000000-E 1205 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 896 4.50 4,032.00 4.50 4,032.00 4.50 4,032.00LF

0040 4709000000-E 1205 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 1,458 12.00 17,496.00 12.00 17,496.00 12.00 17,496.00LF

0041 4720000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90 28 35.00 980.00 35.00 980.00 35.00 980.00EA

0042 4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS 195 120.00 23,400.00 120.00 23,400.00 120.00 23,400.00EA

0043 4726100000-E 1205 HIP THERMO PVT MKG CHAR 120 MILS 8 300.00 2,400.00 300.00 2,400.00 300.00 2,400.00EA

0044 4726110000-E 1205 HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS 68 175.00 11,900.00 175.00 11,900.00 175.00 11,900.00EA

0045 4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 131,670 0.15 19,750.50 0.15 19,750.50 0.15 19,750.50LF

0046 4850000000-E 1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE 570 1.00 570.00 1.00 570.00 1.00 570.00LF

0047 4900000000-N 1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS 186 6.50 1,209.00 6.50 1,209.00 6.50 1,209.00EA

0048 4905100000-N 1253 NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER 1,242 53.00 65,826.00 53.00 65,826.00 53.00 65,826.00EA

0049 5255000000-N 1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING Lump Sum 32,000.00 80,000.00 36,740.00

0050 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 967 3.50 3,384.50 4.25 4,109.75 4.50 4,351.50LF

0051 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 240 42.50 10,200.00 64.00 15,360.00 103.00 24,720.00TON

0052 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 240 36.00 8,640.00 42.00 10,080.00 106.00 25,440.00TON

0053 6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING 9.65 1,605.00 15,488.25 10.00 96.50 1,750.00 16,887.50ACR

0054 6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 480 2.00 960.00 1.00 480.00 1.00 480.00LB

0055 6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 2.4 1,092.00 2,620.80 100.00 240.00 600.00 1,440.00TON

0056 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 80 1.99 159.20 4.00 320.00 3.50 280.00SY

0057 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 480 5.75 2,760.00 1.00 480.00 3.50 1,680.00LF

0058 6071010000-E 1642 WATTLE 160 11.50 1,840.00 10.00 1,600.00 16.00 2,560.00LF

0059 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 9.3 3,075.00 28,597.50 2,650.00 24,645.00 3,950.00 36,735.00ACR

0060 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 480 4.15 1,992.00 1.00 480.00 1.00 480.00LB

0061 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 2.4 1,092.00 2,620.80 100.00 240.00 600.00 1,440.00TON

0062 6117000000-N 1675 RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 21 150.00 3,150.00 1,500.00 31,500.00 50.00 1,050.00EA

0063 7060000000-E 1705 SIGNAL CABLE 160 5.25 840.00 5.25 840.00 5.25 840.00LF

0064 7120000000-E 1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT) 2 1,250.00 2,500.00 1,250.00 2,500.00 1,250.00 2,500.00EA

0065 7132000000-E 1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT) 1 1,575.00 1,575.00 1,575.00 1,575.00 1,575.00 1,575.00EA

0066 7444000000-E 1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT 6,744 12.00 80,928.00 12.00 80,928.00 12.00 80,928.00LF

TOTAL 3,999,576.30 TOTAL 4,081,598.95 TOTAL 4,094,673.05CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 3,999,576.30 SUB-TOTAL 4,081,598.95 SUB-TOTAL 4,094,673.05ROADWAY ITEMS
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FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 212,250.00

0002 0106000000-E 230 BORROW EXCAVATION 860 48.00 41,280.00CY

0003 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 141 125.00 17,625.00TON

0004 1245000000-E SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION 14.18 2,750.00 38,995.00SMI

0005 1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
1.5" MILLING

76,577 1.75 134,009.75SY

0006 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 1,133 20.00 22,660.00SY

0007 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 11,094 65.00 721,110.00TON

0008 1520000000-E SP ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL 10 165.00 1,650.00TON

0009 1523000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C 6,876 70.00 481,320.00TON

0010 1524000000-E SP ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL 2,115 92.00 194,580.00TON

0011 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 1,288 575.00 740,600.00TON

0012 1705000000-E SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 30 600.00 18,000.00TON

0013 1705500000-E SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL) 706 220.00 155,320.00TON

0014 1881000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)
SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (14 INCH),
TYPE SHOULDER (GENERIC)

71,350 0.46 32,821.00LF

0015 1881000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)
SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (18 INCH),
TYPE CENTERLINE (GENERIC)

35,675 0.46 16,410.50LF

0016 2605000000-N 848 CONCRETE CURB RAMPS 15 2,800.00 42,000.00EA

0017 2612300000-N 848 RETRO EXT CONC CURB RAMP 7 850.00 5,950.00EA

0018 2738000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY)
REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" CONCRETE
SIDEWALK (GENERIC)

40 115.00 4,600.00SY

0019 2738000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY)
REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (GENERIC)

20 56.00 1,120.00SY

0020 2739000000-E 852 GENERIC PAVING ITEM 852 (SY)
REMOVE & REPLACE 4" CONCRETE ISLAND
COVER (GENERIC)

56 150.00 8,400.00SY

0021 2752000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)
2'-6" CURB & GUTTER, REMOVE & REPLACE
(GENERIC)

268 85.00 22,780.00LF

0022 2752000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)
2'-6" CURB & GUTTER, REMOVE (GENERIC)

14 60.00 840.00LF

0023 2752000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)
9" X 6" CONCRETE CURB, REMOVE & REPLACE
(GENERIC)

60 85.00 5,100.00LF

0024 2759000000-N SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA)
ADJUSTMENT OF MONUMENTS (GENERIC)

3 425.00 1,275.00EA

0025 2759000000-N SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA)
REMOVE CURB RAMPS (GENERIC)

9 825.00 7,425.00EA

0026 2815000000-N 858 ADJ DROP INLETS 14 975.00 13,650.00EA

0027 2830000000-N 858 ADJ MANHOLES 32 785.00 25,120.00EA

0028 2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES 23 635.00 14,605.00EA
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FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH, NC

0029 4413000000-E SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN 1,104 7.00 7,728.00SF

0030 4415000000-N 1115 FLASHING ARROW BOARD 3 500.00 1,500.00EA

0031 4420000000-N 1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN 3 3,500.00 10,500.00EA

0032 4434000000-N 1140 SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS 20 135.00 2,700.00EA

0033 4457000000-N SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) Lump Sum 637,055.05

0034 4480000000-N 1165 TMA 3 3,500.00 10,500.00EA

0035 4510000000-N 1190 LAW ENFORCEMENT 480 65.00 31,200.00HR

0036 4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 5,956 0.79 4,705.24LF

0037 4688000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS 156,044 0.89 138,879.16LF

0038 4695000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS 3,423 2.00 6,846.00LF

0039 4700000000-E 1205 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 896 3.00 2,688.00LF

0040 4709000000-E 1205 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 1,458 15.00 21,870.00LF

0041 4720000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90 28 300.00 8,400.00EA

0042 4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS 195 125.00 24,375.00EA

0043 4726100000-E 1205 HIP THERMO PVT MKG CHAR 120 MILS 8 175.00 1,400.00EA

0044 4726110000-E 1205 HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS 68 300.00 20,400.00EA

0045 4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 131,670 0.14 18,433.80LF

0046 4850000000-E 1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE 570 2.00 1,140.00LF

0047 4900000000-N 1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS 186 15.00 2,790.00EA

0048 4905100000-N 1253 NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER 1,242 49.00 60,858.00EA

0049 5255000000-N 1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING Lump Sum 130,000.00

0050 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 967 2.00 1,934.00LF

0051 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 240 35.00 8,400.00TON

0052 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 240 30.00 7,200.00TON

0053 6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING 9.65 500.00 4,825.00ACR

0054 6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 480 1.50 720.00LB

0055 6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 2.4 350.00 840.00TON

0056 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 80 2.50 200.00SY

0057 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 480 2.00 960.00LF

0058 6071010000-E 1642 WATTLE 160 12.00 1,920.00LF

0059 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 9.3 3,075.00 28,597.50ACR

0060 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 480 1.50 720.00LB

0061 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 2.4 350.00 840.00TON

0062 6117000000-N 1675 RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 21 25.00 525.00EA

0063 7060000000-E 1705 SIGNAL CABLE 160 7.00 1,120.00LF

0064 7120000000-E 1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT) 2 1,250.00 2,500.00EA

0065 7132000000-E 1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT) 1 1,575.00 1,575.00EA

0066 7444000000-E 1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT 6,744 12.00 80,928.00LF

TOTAL 4,269,269.00CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 4,269,269.00ROADWAY ITEMS
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BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

3,999,576.30HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC 1

4,081,598.95S T WOOTEN CORPORATION 2

4,094,673.05BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO 3

4,269,269.00FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY 4
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